
SUBGRANTEE AWARD APPROVAL NOTICE

Initial Submission X

To:

From:

Lucas Toledo 04810014CH0108 Lucas County Regional Health 
District

$98,000.00 $0.00 $98,000.00

Muskingum Zanesville 06010014CH0108 Zanesville-Muskingum County 
Health Department

$133,000.00 $0.00 $133,000.00

Jackson Jackson 04010014CH0108 Jackson County Health Department $53,500.00 ($3,000.00) $50,500.00

Lorain Lorain 04720024CH0108 Lorain City Health Department $76,500.00 $0.00 $76,500.00

Ross Chillicothe 07110014CH0108 Ross County General Health District $70,000.00 $0.00 $70,000.00

Union Marysville 08010014CH0108 Union County General Health 
District

$57,000.00 $0.00 $57,000.00

Washington Marietta 08410014CH0108 Washington County Health 
Department

$198,000.00 $0.00 $198,000.00

Summit Stow 07710014CH0108 Summit County General Health 
District

$95,000.00 $0.00 $95,000.00

Trumbull Warren 07810014CH0108 Trumbull County Health Department $138,000.00 $0.00 $138,000.00

Cuyahoga Parma 01810014CH0108 Cuyahoga County Health 
Department

$167,250.00 $0.00 $167,250.00

Defiance Defiance 02010014CH0108 Defiance County General Health 
District

$67,500.00 $0.00 $67,500.00

Williams Montpelier 08610014CH0108 Williams County Combined Health 
District

$205,860.00 $0.00 $205,860.00

Allen Lima 00210014CH0108 Allen County Health Department $65,000.00 $3,000.00 $68,000.00

Hamilton Cincinnati 03120014CH0108 Cincinnati City Health Department $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00

Hamilton Cincinnati 03140014CH0108 University of Cincinnati $135,672.00 $0.00 $135,672.00

Delaware Delaware 02110014CH0108 Delaware County General Health 
District

$59,500.00 $0.00 $59,500.00

Franklin Columbus 02520014CH0108 Columbus City Health Department $166,500.00 $0.00 $166,500.00

TOTAL AWARDS $1,936,282.00

APPLICANTS TO BE 
FUNDED:

COUNTY CITY PROJECT AGENCY NAME AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT AWARDED

Number of Projects Awarded: 17 Grant Year: 2008 Award Period:   1/1/2008 thru 12/31/2008

Total Applicants Considered: 17 Program Title: CARDIOVASCULAR HEALTH

Director of Health

Steve Muskopf

387 Preventive Health Block Grant

SOURCE OF FUNDS SUPPORTING GRANT:

FUND DESCRIPTION

29724

DIRECTORS APPROVAL





Expand and enhance community-based CVH programs that address high-need populations in counties to prevent and reduce CVH risk 
factors in adults and children.  Funded projects will continue to employ population-based, evidence-based approaches and develop 
multiple strategies for policy, systems, and environmental changes in schools, worksites, healthcare and community sites that promote, 
support, and reinforce CVH choices.

OVERALL ACTIVITIES COVERED BY FUNDS SOURCE:

Applications were evaluated based on adherence to the goals and objectives outlined in the RFP, progress in achieving 2007 workplan 
objectives, and qualtiy of the 2008 workplans.  Review Criteria for the CVH grants are listed in the RFP as Appendix 3, pages 24-25.

REVIEW CRITERIA USED FOR SELECTION:

Internal Carol Gill

Internal Bonnie Hoppel

Internal Barbara Pryor

Internal Ann Weidenbenner

REVIEW PROCESS: Display Name

COUNTY CITY PROJECT AGENCY NAME AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT AWARDED

APPLICANTS DENIED:

Decreased the total award from Jackson County $3,000 for total amount of 50,500.  Increased award to Allen County $3,000 for total 
amount of $68,000.

REMARKS:




